Adding Roman Numerals (A)

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. CDLXIV + CDLXXIX

. DXVII + CCXXXII

. CXX + DCCXXIV

. CMXXIV + IV

. DCXCI + CXLI

DCXXXII + CCLXXXV

DCLXXXII + CIII

CCCLXXXVIII + CDXXXIX

. CMLXIV + XI

CCCVI + CDLI

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

. DCXLII + CCLXII

DCLVI + CI

CMLXXIIT + I

DCCCLVIIT + XXXIV

DCXCV + XXXI

CMLVII + XVI

CMLXXVII + VII

DCCXCII + XXVIII

CDVIII + CCCXVII

CLXI + CCLX
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Adding Roman Numerals (A) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. CDLXIV + CDLXXIX

= CMXLIII

. DXVII + CCXXXII

= DCCXLIX

. CXX + DCCXXIV

= DCCCXLIV

CMXXIV + IV
= CMXXVIII

. DCXCI + CXLI

= DCCCXXXII

DCXXXII + CCLXXXV
= CMXVII

DCLXXXII + CIII
= DCCLXXXV

CCCLXXXVIII + CDXXXIX
= DCCCXXVII

. CMLXIV + XI

= CMLXXV

CCCVI + CDLI
= DCCLVII

11. DCXLII + CCLXII
= CMIV

12. DCLVI + CI
= DCCLVII

13. CMLXXIII + 1
= CMLXXIV

14. DCCCLVIII + XXXIV
= DCCCXCII

15. DCXCV + XXXI
= DCCXXVI

16. CMLVII + XVI
= CMLXXIII

17. CMLXXVII + VII
= CMLXXXIV

18. DCCXCII + XXVIII
= DCCCXX

19. CDVIII + CCCXVII
= DCCXXV

20. CLXI + CCLX
= CDXXI
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Adding Roman Numerals (B)

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. DXXXV + CCCII 11. DCCCLXXXIII + XLVIII
. DXL + XCIV 12. DCXCIX + CCLXXXVI

. CDLXXXIII + CXXXII 13. DCCVI + CCLXXV

. CDXXII + CXLVI 14. DCCCXLVII + XCIII

. CXCVII + CDLXXXV 15. DXCVII + CCCLII

. CXXVI + CLXIII 16. DCCXXIX + XXXV

. DCCXXV + XLI 17. DCCCXLV + LVII

. CMLII + III 18. DCCCXXXVII + CXI

. DCLVI + CLVII 19. IT + DCCCXCVIII

. CLV + CDLXXXVII 20. CCXVI + DCCVII
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Adding Roman Numerals (B) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. DXXXV + CCCII

= DCCCXXXVII

. DXL + XCIV

= DCXXXIV

. CDLXXXIII + CXXXII

= DCXV

. CDXXII + CXLVI

= DLXVIII

. CXCVII + CDLXXXV

= DCLXXXII

CXXVI + CLXIII
= CCLXXXIX

DCCXXV + XLI
= DCCLXVI

CMLIT + III
= CMLV

. DCLVI + CLVII

= DCCCXIII

CLV + CDLXXXVII
= DCXLII

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

DCCCLXXXIII + XLVIII

= CMXXXI

DCXCIX + CCLXXXVI

= CMLXXXV

DCCVI + CCLXXV
= CMLXXXI

DCCCXLVII + XCIII
= CMXL

DXCVII + CCCLII
= CMXLIX

DCCXXIX + XXXV
= DCCLXIV

DCCCXLV + LVII
= CMII

DCCCXXXVII + CXI
= CMXLVIII

I + DCCCXCVIII
=CM

CCXVI + DCCVII
= CMXXIII
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Adding Roman Numerals (C)

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. DCXCIX + CCIV

. CMLXXVII + XVI

. CXXI + LXXXVI

. LIX + CDXCII

. CIT + CXCIV

DLXXV + CCCLXXXVIII

DCLXXV + CCXVII

CCCLI + CCXLI

. DCCLVIII + CCXVI

CXX + CDXLVIII

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

. DCCCXXI + XVIII

LXXV + CCXX

DCCXCIX + CXXXV

CLXXXII + CCCXXX

CCLXXXVIII + DCXXXVII

DCLXXIII + LXXX

CLXIII + DCCXXXII

CCCXIX + CCCXXXVII

DCCXCII + X

CCCXXIII + XLV
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Adding Roman Numerals (C) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. DCXCIX + CCIV

= CMIII

. CMLXXVII + XVI

= CMXCIII

. CXXI + LXXXVI

= CCVII

. LIX + CDXCII

= DLI

. CIT + CXCIV

= CCXCVI

DLXXV + CCCLXXXVIII
= CMLXIII

DCLXXV + CCXVII
= DCCCXCII

CCCLI + CCXLI
= DXCII

. DCCLVIII + CCXVI

= CMLXXIV

CXX + CDXLVIII
= DLXVIII

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

DCCCXXI + XVIII
= DCCCXXXIX

LXXV + CCXX
= CCXCV

DCCXCIX + CXXXV
= CMXXXIV

CLXXXII + CCCXXX
= DXII

CCLXXXVIII + DCXXXVII
= CMXXV

DCLXXIII + LXXX
= DCCLIII

CLXIII + DCCXXXII
= DCCCXCV

CCCXIX + CCCXXXVII
= DCLVI

DCCXCII + X
= DCCCII

CCCXXIII + XLV
= CCCLXVIII

Math-Drills.Com




Adding Roman Numerals (D)

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. CMXLIV + XI 11

. DCCCLXXXVIII + LXXV 12.

. CIIT + DCCXXXIV 13.

. DLXXXVII + CCCXCIV 14.

. CCCL + CCXIII 15.

DCCLXXXVIII + XV 16.

CCCX + CXXXV 17.

DCCXLIX + CXXIV 18.

. DXIV + LXXX 19.

CCCIII + DCXXVI 20.

. D + CLXXX

CLXVII + LXXXV

CLXIX + CCCLXXIII

DCLXIV + CCXCIII

CCCXLII + CLXXXIV

DCLXXII + CXC

CLXXXII + CCCXXVI

CMXXIII + LXVII

DXXVIII + CXCIX

CCCXCI + DXCIII
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Adding Roman Numerals (D) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. CMXLIV + XI 11. D + CLXXX
= CMLV = DCLXXX

. DCCCLXXXVIII + LXXV 12. CLXVII + LXXXV
= CMLXIII = CCLII

. CIIT + DCCXXXIV 13. CLXIX + CCCLXXIII
= DCCCXXXVII = DXLII

. DLXXXVII + CCCXCIV 14. DCLXIV + CCXCIII
= CMLXXXI = CMLVII

. CCCL + CCXIII 15. CCCXLII + CLXXXIV
= DLXIII = DXXVI
DCCLXXXVIII + XV 16. DCLXXII + CXC
= DCCCIII = DCCCLXII
CCCX + CXXXV 17. CLXXXII + CCCXXVI
= CDXLV = DVIII
DCCXLIX + CXXIV 18. CMXXIII + LXVII
= DCCCLXXIII = CMXC

. DXIV + LXXX 19. DXXVIII + CXCIX
= DXCIV = DCCXXVII
CCCIII + DCXXVI 20. CCCXCI + DXCIII
= CMXXIX = CMLXXXIV
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Adding Roman Numerals (E)

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. DCCXXIX + CXVI

. CCCXCIX + CXCVII

. DXL + CCCXLVI

. CCLXXXVIII + DLXXVII

. DCCCLXXX + XLII

CXXVII + CCII

DCCCXXVIIT + CXXIV

CDXXVIII + DLI

. DCCXVII + CXXII

CCXLIV + DLXV

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

. DCCCLXXXII + XLV

DXI + CCLXII

CCXXXIV + CDLXVI

DCVI + CCLXVII

CMXV + XXXI

DCXXXIII + CCCXXX

CMLVII + XXXII

CCXCIV + DCXXXII

CCLXVI + XLV

DXCVI + CLXXXIII
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Adding Roman Numerals (E) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. DCCXXIX + CXVI

= DCCCXLV

. CCCXCIX + CXCVII

= DXCVI

. DXL + CCCXLVI

= DCCCLXXXVI

CCLXXXVIII + DLXXVII
= DCCCLXV

. DCCCLXXX + XLII

= CMXXII

CXXVII + CCII
= CCCXXIX

DCCCXXVIIT + CXXIV
= CMLII

CDXXVIII + DLI
= CMLXXIX

. DCCXVII + CXXII

= DCCCXXXIX

CCXLIV + DLXV
= DCCCIX

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

DCCCLXXXII + XLV
= CMXXVII

DXI + CCLXII
= DCCLXXIII

CCXXXIV + CDLXVI
=DCC

DCVI + CCLXVII
= DCCCLXXIII

CMXV + XXXI
= CMXLVI

DCXXXIII + CCCXXX
= CMLXIII

CMLVII + XXXII
= CMLXXXIX

CCXCIV + DCXXXII
= CMXXVI

CCLXVI + XLV
= CCCXI

DXCVI + CLXXXIII
= DCCLXXIX
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Adding Roman Numerals (F)

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. XXIV + CCCLXXIII 11. DCCL + CXC

. CCCLXXV + CDXII 12. DCXXXI + CCLXVII

. LXXXVTI + DCCII 13. DCCCLXXXIV + XLII

. DLXXII + CCX 14. CMXXXVI + XXV

. CCLXXXIV + DXCV 15. DCCCXLVI + CIX

. DXCVII + CCCXC 16. CCCLXV + CDXLI

. DCCCLXXXV + LXIV 17. LXXXV + DCCLXII

. DCCLXXVII + CCVII 18. CMXVIII + XXX

. CMXIV + LXX 19. CCLXXVI + LXXXIII

. CCXXII + CDVI 20. CDXXVII + CDLXXXVIII

Math-Drills.Com




Adding Roman Numerals (F) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. XXIV + CCCLXXIII

= CCCXCVII

. CCCLXXV + CDXII

= DCCLXXXVII

. LXXXVI + DCCII

= DCCLXXXVIII

DLXXII + CCX
= DCCLXXXII

. CCLXXXIV + DXCV

= DCCCLXXIX

DXCVII + CCCXC
= CMLXXXVII

DCCCLXXXV + LXIV
= CMXLIX

DCCLXXVII + CCVII
= CMLXXXIV

. CMXIV + LXX

= CMLXXXIV

CCXXII + CDVI
= DCXXVIII

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

DCCL + CXC
= CMXL

DCXXXI + CCLXVII
= DCCCXCVIII

DCCCLXXXIV + XLII
= CMXXVI

CMXXXVI + XXV
= CMLXI

DCCCXLVT + CIX
= CMLV

CCCLXV + CDXLI
= DCCCVI

LXXXV + DCCLXII
= DCCCXLVII

CMXVIII + XXX
= CMXLVIII

CCLXXVI + LXXXIII
= CCCLIX

CDXXVII + CDLXXXVIII

= CMXV
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Adding Roman Numerals (G)

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. LXXXV + CDLIII

. CMLXXXIT + VIII

. CCCLXXXIII + LVIII

. CDVII + DLXXI

. CMVIII + LXXXVI

CDXC + CCLXXXVIII

DCLXXXI + CCI

CDLXXXII + CCXLIII

. XVI + XLV

CMLXXXI + XIV

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

DCV + CCCXXI

CCLXIV + DCCXV

DCLV + LXXV

CCCXCIII + DXXIV

CDLXXV + CXCVI

CMXCVIII + 11

CCXXXVIII + DCCVII

CCCXXXIV + CCXXXI

DCCXXVI + CXLV

CDXLV + CDVI
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Adding Roman Numerals (G) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. LXXXV + CDLIII

= DXXXVIII

. CMLXXXIT + VIII

= CMLXXXIX

. CCCLXXXIII + LVIII

= CDXLI

. CDVII + DLXXI

= CMLXXVIII

. CMVIII + LXXXVI

= CMXCIV

CDXC + CCLXXXVIII
= DCCLXXVIII

DCLXXXI + CCI
= DCCCLXXXII

CDLXXXII + CCXLIII
= DCCXXV

. XVI + XLV

= LXI

CMLXXXI + XIV
= CMXCV

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

DCV + CCCXXI
= CMXXVI

CCLXIV + DCCXV
= CMLXXIX

DCLV + LXXV
= DCCXXX

CCCXCIII + DXXIV
= CMXVII

CDLXXV + CXCVI
= DCLXXI

CMXCVIII + 11
=M

CCXXXVIII + DCCVII
= CMXLV

CCCXXXIV + CCXXXI
= DLXV

DCCXXVI + CXLV
= DCCCLXXI

CDXLV + CDVI
= DCCCLI
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Adding Roman Numerals (H)

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. LXI + CCCXLIX

. CLXII + CCCXCV

. CCLXXXIX + CDXLVI

. X + CXIX

. DCCXLIV + LXXXVII

CMLIII + XXXV

CDLXXXIII + CCCXLVII

XCIV + DCCCLXXIV

. III + DCCLXVII

DCCCLXXIV + LXV

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

. DCCLXXXVIII + CLXXXII

CDXCIV + CXXXIX

CLXXVII + DXI

CCCLXXXIII + CCCXXXIII

DCXXII + CCLXXVII

CXLIIT + DCXX

DCCCLXXX + XI

CXCII + DXVII

DCXCII + CXIII

DCCXLVII + XL
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Adding Roman Numerals (H) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. LXI + CCCXLIX

= CDX

. CLXII + CCCXCV

= DLVII

. CCLXXXIX + CDXLVI

= DCCXXXV

X + CXIX
= CXXIX

. DCCXLIV + LXXXVII

= DCCCXXXI

CMLIII + XXXV
= CMLXXXVIII

CDLXXXIII + CCCXLVII
= DCCCXXX

XCIV + DCCCLXXIV
= CMLXVIII

. III + DCCLXVII

= DCCLXX

DCCCLXXIV + LXV
= CMXXXIX

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

DCCLXXXVIII + CLXXXII
= CMLXX

CDXCIV + CXXXIX
= DCXXXIII

CLXXVII + DXI
= DCLXXXVIII

CCCLXXXIII + CCCXXXIII
= DCCXVI

DCXXII + CCLXXVII
= DCCCXCIX

CXLIIT + DCXX
= DCCLXIII

DCCCLXXX + XI
= DCCCXCI

CXCII + DXVII
= DCCIX

DCXCII + CXIII
= DCCCV

DCCXLVII + XL
= DCCLXXXVII
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Adding Roman Numerals (I)

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. CCCLXXXVIII + CLXXX

. LXI + DCCXXV

. XLVIII + CXII

. CDXXVIII + DXXXI

. DLXXIV + CCXXVIII

CCLXI + CC

DXII + CDXVI

CCXCVI + CCCXXI

. CCXI + DCXXVII

DCCCV + CXCII

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

CDXII + CVIII

CCVIII + DXLVII

CDXCVI + CCXXXVII

CXXV + DCCCXV

CCCXXX + CLXXIX

CDLXXXV + CLXXXV

DCCCLXXVII + VII

CXXIV + DXXXI

CCI + CCXV

CC + DCLXXVI
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Adding Roman Numerals (I) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. CCCLXXXVIII + CLXXX 11. CDXII + CVIII
= DLXVIII = DXX
. LXI + DCCXXV 12. CCVIII + DXLVII
= DCCLXXXVI = DCCLV
. XLVIII + CXII 13. CDXCVI + CCXXXVII
= CLX = DCCXXXIII
. CDXXVIII + DXXXI 14. CXXV + DCCCXV
= CMLIX = CMXL
. DLXXIV + CCXXVIII 15. CCCXXX + CLXXIX
= DCCCII = DIX
CCLXI + CC 16. CDLXXXV + CLXXXV
= CDLXI = DCLXX
DXII + CDXVI 17. DCCCLXXVII + VII
= CMXXVIII = DCCCLXXXIV
CCXCVI + CCCXXI 18. CXXIV + DXXXI
= DCXVII = DCLV
. CCXI + DCXXVII 19. CCI + CCXV
= DCCCXXXVIII = CDXVI
DCCCV + CXCII 20. CC + DCLXXVI
= CMXCVII = DCCCLXXVI
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Adding Roman Numerals (])

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. DCX + LIII

. XC + DCLXXVII

. CLXXXVII + DCCXXXVI

. DCCXXIV + CLXXXIX

. DCCLXT + XLVII

VI + CCCXCVII

CLXV + XCVIII

LXXXVII + CCCXLVI

. CCLXVI + CCX

CXCVII + DLXXXIV

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

CCLXXX + LXIV

CCLXXXII + CCCXLI

DCCCLIX + LIV

CDLXXV + CCCXLVIII

CDV + CCCLXXXIII

CCCLX + DLXXIX

DCCCI + CXV

DLXII + CC

CCCXXI + DXXI

XIV + 1V
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Adding Roman Numerals (J) Answers

10.

Answer each question in Roman numerals.

. DCX + LIII

= DCLXIII

. XC + DCLXXVII

= DCCLXVII

. CLXXXVII + DCCXXXVI

= CMXXIII

DCCXXIV + CLXXXIX
= CMXIII

. DCCLXT + XLVII

= DCCCVIII

VI + CCCXCVII
= CDIII

CLXV + XCVIII
= CCLXIII

LXXXVII + CCCXLVI
= CDXXXIII

. CCLXVI + CCX

= CDLXXVI

CXCVII + DLXXXIV
= DCCLXXXI

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

CCLXXX + LXIV
= CCCXLIV

CCLXXXII + CCCXLI
= DCXXIII

DCCCLIX + LIV
= CMXIII

CDLXXV + CCCXLVIII
= DCCCXXIII

CDV + CCCLXXXIII
= DCCLXXXVIII

CCCLX + DLXXIX
= CMXXXIX

DCCCI + CXV
= CMXVI

DLXII + CC
= DCCLXII

CCCXXI + DXXI
= DCCCXLII

XIV + 1V
= XVIII

Math-Drills.Com




